
2021 Elgin HS Girls 5k

Team Overall Results

Place Name Average Time Score

1 Cassidy 00:22:27.65 50

2 Bishop McGuinness High School 00:22:39.90 54

3 Lawton High School 00:24:16.51 118

4 Southeast High School 00:24:10.76 125

5 Duncan High School 00:24:06.84 126

6 Durant High School 00:24:07.57 128

7 Newcastle High School 00:24:23.27 134

8 Lawton MacArthur High School 00:26:57.61 202

9 Altus High School 00:28:17.22 244

non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers

Elgin High School 00:23:33.60 4

Lawton Eisenhower High School 00:22:09.96 1
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2021 Elgin HS Girls 5k

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Cassidy 00:22:27.65 7 50

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 1 1926 Shanta Ramdas 00:20:28.36 1

2 11 1925 Kyra Patel 00:22:45.69 8

3 14 1922 Julia Janknecht 00:22:57.10 11

4 16 1932 Anna Ungvari 00:23:00.34 13

5 20 1920 Madeline Fares 00:23:06.77 17

6 23 1931 Lili Tran 00:23:40.07 (20)

7 39 1929 Eva Scheer 00:24:36.32 (30)

2 Bishop McGuinness High School 00:22:39.90 21 54

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 4 1812 Torie Whitbeck 00:21:55.27 2

2 5 1794 Gracie Blevins 00:21:59.05 3

3 18 1804 Maggie Kirt 00:23:05.97 15

4 19 1800 Olivia Fosbenner 00:23:06.12 16

5 21 1805 Margot Knudtson 00:23:13.11 18

6 25 1790 Emery Atchinson 00:23:46.52 (21)

7 26 1796 Coffey Collier 00:23:49.76 (22)

3 Lawton High School 00:24:16.51 10 118

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 12 2160 Allyson Taylor 00:22:45.83 9

2 13 2156 Abby Kamper 00:22:53.42 10

3 28 2157 Lyric Swatzell 00:23:54.80 23

4 32 2161 Karsyn Wahlen 00:24:04.49 26

5 67 2460 Brooklyn Esquire 00:27:44.01 50

6 79 2459 Marissa Rodriguez 00:30:33.63 (53)

7 80 2461 Kaliegh Kimbure 00:30:37.94 (54)

4 Southeast High School 00:24:10.76 5 125

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 15 2240 Jasmine Cardenas 00:22:59.19 12

2 17 2244 Channcy Guzman 00:23:00.85 14

3 22 2239 Stephanie Briones 00:23:29.39 19

4 50 2243 Michelle Guzman 00:25:33.33 39

5 53 2242 Mirian Martinez 00:25:51.03 41

5 Duncan High School 00:24:06.84 11 126

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 10 1970 Ava Miller 00:22:39.41 7

2 31 1973 Jordan Patterson 00:24:04.34 25

3 33 1968 Katrina Arredondo 00:24:05.04 27

4 43 1965 Sydney Miller 00:24:48.62 33

5 44 1971 Jasmine Morales 00:24:56.78 34

6 60 1975 Jentry Seeberger 00:26:27.86 (45)

7 64 1969 Lenexa Brashears 00:26:44.98 (47)

6 Durant High School 00:24:07.57 11 128

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 6 2014 Mallory Reed 00:22:03.41 4

2 34 2015 Ashtyn Reinecker 00:24:12.98 28

3 37 2012 Zoe Jones 00:24:28.71 29

4 40 2008 Bradlin French 00:24:38.71 31
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2021 Elgin HS Girls 5k

5 46 2016 Allie Rowland 00:25:14.06 36

6 65 2011 Riley Johnson 00:26:47.67 (48)

7 66 2009 Makaylee Hall 00:27:43.45 (49)

7 Newcastle High School 00:24:23.27 12 134

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 8 2223 Ashlyn Vasquez 00:22:32.66 5

2 29 2216 Cadence Howard 00:24:01.32 24

3 42 2219 Bentlee Lindsey 00:24:42.91 32

4 45 2218 Katie Lewis 00:25:13.40 35

5 48 2221 Melia Stucks 00:25:26.05 38

6 51 2224 Ava Wright 00:25:34.22 (40)

7 56 2215 Kaylin Holmes 00:26:12.74 (43)

8 Lawton MacArthur High School 00:26:57.61 5 202

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 9 2148 Kadiany Santana 00:22:38.03 6

2 55 2147 Kaylee Moody 00:26:11.13 42

3 61 2146 Andrine Kleppe 00:26:28.36 46

4 72 2144 Letzia De Angelis 00:28:09.66 51

5 87 2143 Israel Damon 00:31:20.86 57

9 Altus High School 00:28:17.22 8 244

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 47 1923 Jennifer Ou 00:25:16.74 37

2 58 1921 Faith Goggins 00:26:26.53 44

3 73 1924 Carolina Pardo 00:28:10.68 52

4 81 1763 Hannah Bearden 00:30:38.58 55

5 85 1927 Bertie Reiger 00:30:53.56 56

6 88 1765 Jiselle Julian 00:33:39.75 (58)

7 89 1933 Julia Ungvari 00:34:24.13 (59)
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2021 Elgin HS Girls 5k

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team

1 1 1926 Shanta Ramdas SR 00:20:28.36 Cassidy

2 0 2020 Audrey Mcelhaney SO 00:20:50.25 Elgin High School

3 0 2019 Kendyl Marrero JR 00:21:51.52 Elgin High School

4 2 1812 Torie Whitbeck JR 00:21:55.27 Bishop McGuinness High School

5 3 1794 Gracie Blevins JR 00:21:59.05 Bishop McGuinness High School

6 4 2014 Mallory Reed JR 00:22:03.41 Durant High School

7 0 2133 Cayla Hoch SR 00:22:09.96 Lawton Eisenhower High School

8 5 2223 Ashlyn Vasquez JR 00:22:32.66 Newcastle High School

9 6 2148 Kadiany Santana SR 00:22:38.03 Lawton MacArthur High School

10 7 1970 Ava Miller FR 00:22:39.41 Duncan High School

11 8 1925 Kyra Patel SR 00:22:45.69 Cassidy

12 9 2160 Allyson Taylor SO 00:22:45.83 Lawton High School

13 10 2156 Abby Kamper SO 00:22:53.42 Lawton High School

14 11 1922 Julia Janknecht JR 00:22:57.10 Cassidy

15 12 2240 Jasmine Cardenas JR 00:22:59.19 Southeast High School

16 13 1932 Anna Ungvari SR 00:23:00.34 Cassidy

17 14 2244 Channcy Guzman SO 00:23:00.85 Southeast High School

18 15 1804 Maggie Kirt SO 00:23:05.97 Bishop McGuinness High School

19 16 1800 Olivia Fosbenner JR 00:23:06.12 Bishop McGuinness High School

20 17 1920 Madeline Fares JR 00:23:06.77 Cassidy

21 18 1805 Margot Knudtson SO 00:23:13.11 Bishop McGuinness High School

22 19 2239 Stephanie Briones JR 00:23:29.39 Southeast High School

23 (20) 1931 Lili Tran JR 00:23:40.07 Cassidy

24 0 2018 Hannah Keahbone FR 00:23:45.00 Elgin High School

25 (21) 1790 Emery Atchinson SO 00:23:46.52 Bishop McGuinness High School

26 (22) 1796 Coffey Collier FR 00:23:49.76 Bishop McGuinness High School

27 0 1807 Zoe Mccarthy FR 00:23:51.67 Bishop McGuinness High School

28 23 2157 Lyric Swatzell SO 00:23:54.80 Lawton High School

29 24 2216 Cadence Howard JR 00:24:01.32 Newcastle High School

30 0 1795 Sydney Bohanon SO 00:24:02.47 Bishop McGuinness High School

31 25 1973 Jordan Patterson SR 00:24:04.34 Duncan High School

32 26 2161 Karsyn Wahlen FR 00:24:04.49 Lawton High School

33 27 1968 Katrina Arredondo SR 00:24:05.04 Duncan High School

34 28 2015 Ashtyn Reinecker SO 00:24:12.98 Durant High School

35 0 1802 Zara Harroz FR 00:24:16.28 Bishop McGuinness High School

36 0 1809 Maria Raglow JR 00:24:21.92 Bishop McGuinness High School

37 29 2012 Zoe Jones SO 00:24:28.71 Durant High School

38 0 1793 Blair BillenMills FR 00:24:35.23 Bishop McGuinness High School

39 (30) 1929 Eva Scheer 8th 00:24:36.32 Cassidy

40 31 2008 Bradlin French SR 00:24:38.71 Durant High School

41 0 1808 Addison Pitman FR 00:24:42.28 Bishop McGuinness High School

42 32 2219 Bentlee Lindsey SO 00:24:42.91 Newcastle High School

43 33 1965 Sydney Miller FR 00:24:48.62 Duncan High School

44 34 1971 Jasmine Morales SO 00:24:56.78 Duncan High School

45 35 2218 Katie Lewis FR 00:25:13.40 Newcastle High School

46 36 2016 Allie Rowland SO 00:25:14.06 Durant High School

47 37 1923 Jennifer Ou SR 00:25:16.74 Altus High School

48 38 2221 Melia Stucks SO 00:25:26.05 Newcastle High School

49 0 1797 Ashlyn Dolan FR 00:25:30.74 Bishop McGuinness High School

50 39 2243 Michelle Guzman FR 00:25:33.33 Southeast High School

51 (40) 2224 Ava Wright FR 00:25:34.22 Newcastle High School
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2021 Elgin HS Girls 5k

52 0 1803 Kylee Hart FR 00:25:42.99 Bishop McGuinness High School

53 41 2242 Mirian Martinez SO 00:25:51.03 Southeast High School

54 0 1799 Anna Ford SR 00:26:04.43 Bishop McGuinness High School

55 42 2147 Kaylee Moody SO 00:26:11.13 Lawton MacArthur High School

56 (43) 2215 Kaylin Holmes SO 00:26:12.74 Newcastle High School

57 0 2212 Emma Allen JR 00:26:17.63 Newcastle High School

58 44 1921 Faith Goggins SR 00:26:26.53 Altus High School

59 0 2214 Daelyn Fulton FR 00:26:27.29 Newcastle High School

60 (45) 1975 Jentry Seeberger JR 00:26:27.86 Duncan High School

61 46 2146 Andrine Kleppe SR 00:26:28.36 Lawton MacArthur High School

62 0 2213 Chloey Boldin SO 00:26:29.12 Newcastle High School

63 0 2217 Jaedyn King FR 00:26:30.14 Newcastle High School

64 (47) 1969 Lenexa Brashears FR 00:26:44.98 Duncan High School

65 (48) 2011 Riley Johnson FR 00:26:47.67 Durant High School

66 (49) 2009 Makaylee Hall SO 00:27:43.45 Durant High School

67 50 2460 Brooklyn Esquire JR 00:27:44.01 Lawton High School

68 0 2007 Elaine Engle FR 00:27:46.41 Durant High School

69 0 2021 Hannah Shutts SO 00:27:47.63 Elgin High School

70 0 1977 Nichzdaly Sepulveda SR 00:28:00.72 Duncan High School

71 0 2005 Jozelynn Coffey FR 00:28:03.86 Durant High School

72 51 2144 Letzia De Angelis SR 00:28:09.66 Lawton MacArthur High School

73 52 1924 Carolina Pardo JR 00:28:10.68 Altus High School

74 0 1810 Ella Stone SO 00:28:23.00 Bishop McGuinness High School

75 0 1967 Audrey Berend JR 00:28:27.91 Duncan High School

76 0 2010 Sherlyn Jasso SO 00:28:50.99 Durant High School

77 0 2220 Teagan Painter FR 00:29:10.47 Newcastle High School

78 0 1974 Chloe Robbins JR 00:29:47.31 Duncan High School

79 (53) 2459 Marissa Rodriguez JR 00:30:33.63 Lawton High School

80 (54) 2461 Kaliegh Kimbure SO 00:30:37.94 Lawton High School

81 55 1763 Hannah Bearden JR 00:30:38.58 Altus High School

82 0 1976 Ixchel Sepulveda SO 00:30:48.78 Duncan High School

83 0 1806 Karen Martinez SO 00:30:49.63 Bishop McGuinness High School

84 0 1811 Ella Thomas SO 00:30:53.42 Bishop McGuinness High School

85 56 1927 Bertie Reiger JR 00:30:53.56 Altus High School

86 0 1792 Emma Bannister JR 00:31:09.63 Bishop McGuinness High School

87 57 2143 Israel Damon SR 00:31:20.86 Lawton MacArthur High School

88 (58) 1765 Jiselle Julian FR 00:33:39.75 Altus High School

89 (59) 1933 Julia Ungvari 8th 00:34:24.13 Altus High School

90 0 1928 Ria Sachdev JR 00:34:26.00 Altus High School

91 0 2158 Cecilia Tanner SO 00:34:42.65 Lawton High School

92 0 1791 Lara Balongoy FR 00:34:44.21 Bishop McGuinness High School

93 0 2159 Alexandria Hubbard FR 00:35:54.33 Lawton High School

94 0 2017 Rachelle Senat SO 00:36:56.66 Durant High School

95 0 2162 Nirene Chirinos FR 00:37:50.35 Lawton High School

Printed: 10/15/2021 11:04:36 AM Page: 5 of 5


